
# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Shoots Birthdate Birthplace 2023-24 Team League GP G A PTS PIM

18 Rodrigo Abols Free Agent 2024 6’4” 206 L 1/5/1996 Riga, Latvia Rögle BK SHL 50 14 12 26 10

10 Bobby Brink 2019 - 2nd Round (34) 5’8” 169 R 7/8/2001  Minnetonka, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA 
Lehigh Valley

NHL 
AHL

57
13

11
7

12
6

23
13

10
2

27 Noah Cates 2017 - 5th Round (137) 6’2” 194 L 2/5/1999  Stillwater, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 59 6 12 18 0

14 Sean Couturier 2011 - 1st Round (8) 6’4” 210 L 12/7/1992 Phoenix, Arizona PHILADELPHIA NHL 74 11 27 38 29

44 Nicolas Deslauriers Free Agent 2022 6’1” 218 L 2/22/1991 LaSalle, Quebec PHILADELPHIA NHL 60 1 3 4 89

43 Oscar Eklind Free Agent 2024 6’4” 220 L 7/14/1998 Trelleborg Sweden Luleå HF SHL 48 17 11 28 64

86 Joel Farabee 2018 - 1st Round (14) 6’0” 186 L 2/25/2000 Syracuse, New York PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 22 28 50 37

71 Tyson Foerster 2020 - 1st Round (23) 6’2” 215 R  1/18/2002 Alliston, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 77 20 13 33 32

48 Morgan Frost 2017 - 1st Round (27) 6’0” 193 L 5/14/1999 Aurora, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 71 13 28 41 22

19 Garnet Hathaway Free Agent 2023 6’2” 212 R  11/23/1991  Naples, Florida PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 7 10 17 132

11 Travis Konecny 2015 - 1st Round (24) 5’10” 192 R 3/11/1997 London, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 76 33 35 68 67

21 Scott Laughton 2012 - 1st Round (30) 6’1” 191 L 5/30/1994 Oakville, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 13 26 39 69

17 Jett Luchanko 2024 - 1st Round (13) 6’0” 188 R 8/21/2006 London, Ontario Guelph OHL 68 20 54 74 36

15 Olle Lycksell 2017 - 6th Round (168) 5’10” 163 L 8/24/1999 Oskarshamn, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

18
38

1
19

4
20

5
39

6
14

20 Cooper Marody Free Agent 2021 6’0” 184 R  12/20/1996 Brighton, Michigan Lehigh Valley AHL 68 19 37 56 42

39 Matvei Michkov 2023 - 1st Round (7) 5’10” 190 L 12/9/2004 Perm, Russia Sochi HC KHL 47 19 22 41 45

25 Ryan Poehling Free Agent 2023 6’2” 204 L 1/3/1999  Lakeville, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 77 11 17 28 6

90 Anthony Richard Free Agent 2024 5’10” 185 L 12/20/1996 Trois-Rivières, Quebec Boston
Providence

NHL
AHL

9
59

1
25

2
30

3
55

2
37

74 Owen Tippett Trade with FLA 2022 6’1” 210 R 2/16/1999 Peterborough, Ontario PHILADELPHIA NHL 78 28 25 53 12

56 Samu Tuomaala 2021 - 2nd Round (46) 5’10” 185 R 1/8/2003 Oulu, FInland Lehigh Valley AHL 69 15 28 43 12

FORWARDS (20)

2024 FLYERS TRAINING CAMP ROSTER



DEFENSEMEN (12)

GOALTENDERS (4)

# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Shoots Birthdate Birthplace 2023-24 Team League GP G A PTS PIM

36 Emil Andrae 2020 - 2nd Round (54) 5’9” 189 L 2/23/2002 Vastervik, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

4
61

0
5

0
27

0
32

0
66

59 Oliver Bonk 2023 - 1st Round (22) 6’2” 194 R 1/9/2005 Ottawa, Ontario London OHL 60 24 43 67 32

9 Jamie Drysdale Trade with ANA 2024 5’11” 185 R 4/8/2002 Toronto, Ontario Anaheim
PHILADELPHIA

NHL
NHL

10
24

1
2

4
3

5
5

4
4

13 Adam Ginning 2018 - 2nd Round (50) 6’3” 196 L 1/13/2000 Linkoping, Sweden PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

9
58

1
2

0
13

1
15

0
82

3 Helge Grans Trade with LAK 2023 6’3” 200 R 5/10/2002 Ljungby, Sweden Lehigh Valley AHL 56 1 7 8 24

77 Erik Johnson Trade with BUF 2024 6’4” 225 R 3/21/1988  Bloomington, Minnesota Buffalo
PHILADELPHIA

NHL
NHL

50
17

3
2

0
1

3
3

24
2

41 Hunter McDonald 2022 - 6th Round (165) 6’4” 235 L 5/11/2002 Fairport, New York Northeastern University
Lehigh Valley

Hockey East
AHL

23
11

1
0

5
3

6
3

32
12

55 Rasmus Ristolainen Trade with BUF 2021 6’4” 208 R 10/27/1994 Turku, Finland PHILADELPHIA NHL 31 1 3 4 8

6 Travis Sanheim 2014 - 1st Round (17) 6’4” 222 L  3/29/1996  Elkhorn, Manitoba PHILADELPHIA NHL 81 10 34 44 48

24 Nick Seeler Free Agent 2021 6’3” 197 L  6/3/1993 Eden Prairie, Minnesota PHILADELPHIA NHL 71 1 12 13 78

8 Cam York 2019 - 1st Round (14) 6’0” 194 L  1/5/2001 Anaheim, California PHILADELPHIA NHL 82 10 20 30 44

5 Egor Zamula Undrafted 6’3” 200 L 3/30/2000 Chelyabinsk, Russia PHILADELPHIA NHL 66 5 16 21 32

# Name Acquired Ht. Wt. Catches Birthdate Birthplace 2023-24 Team League GP MIN RECORD GAA SV% SO
33 Samuel Ersson 2018 - 5th Round (143) 6’3” 194 L  10/20/1999  Falun, Sweden PHILADELPHIA NHL 51 2809 23-19-7 2.82 .890 4

82 Ivan Fedotov 2015 - 7th Round (188) 6’7” 214 L  11/28/1996 Russia CSKA Moscow
PHILADELPHIA

KHL
NHL

44
3

2628
121

21-22-1
0-1-1

2.37
4.95

.914
.811

4
0

35 Alexei Kolosov 2021 - 3rd Round (78) 6’0” 185 L 1/4/2002 Minsk, Belarus Minsk Dynamo
Lehigh Valley

KHL
AHL

47
2

2609
119

22-21-3
1-1-0

2.39
3.03

.907

.885
4
0

40 Cal Petersen Trade with LAK 2023 6’2” 185 R 10/19/1994 Waterloo, Iowa PHILADELPHIA
Lehigh Valley

NHL
AHL

5
28

277
1680

2-2-0
10-15-3

3.90
2.71

.864

.902
0
2
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